## 2022 - Waiver, Release and Confidentiality Form To Be Signed by all GJ 2022 Camp Attendees

**Welcome !!!** We are excited that you will join us at the **Galactic Jungle Camp** for Burning Man 2022. We hope all of our friends, guests and visitors have a great time. One way you can help us out is to read this form and sign below. Again, thanks for coming and we look forward to a great Burning Man experience.

## CHECKING OUT THE ANIMAL CARS

Please take the opportunity to check out and ride in one of our animal cars. However, unless you have been pre-approved as an authorized animal car driver, and have signed our 2022 – Driver Waiver & Release Form, you are not allowed to drive an animal car under any circumstances.

## BE CAREFUL WHEN HAVING FUN

The events and activities at Burning Man 2022 and our camp are voluntary and may involve some danger or risk. By signing below, you agree to the below and to the assumption of all danger and risks.

- 1. I certify that I am physically able to attend Burning Man 2022, and that I have not been advised otherwise by a qualified medical professional.
- 2. I certify that at all times, including before, during and after the conclusion of Burning Man 2022, I will hold in strict confidence and not use or disclose to anyone any "Confidential Information". Confidential Information means any and all information (regardless of the manner by which you learn about such information) regarding: (a) the identity of Galactic Jungle's corporate Officers, Directors, Designator, employees or agents, or Galactic Jungle Camp friends, guests, hosts or visitors and (b) the condition, financial or otherwise, of Galactic Jungle's corporate directors, officers, managers, agents, representatives, volunteers, contractors, and/or affiliates, or Galactic Jungle Camp friends, guests, hosts or visitors. Galactic Jungle Camp operates a strict no press policy. I understand that I shall not disclose or identify any other guests who are on the premises in the public domain, whether in any press or social media posting including on Facebook, Twitter, Instagram or on personal blogs.
- 3. I acknowledge and fully understand that as an attendee at Burning Man 2022, I will be engaging (or be presented with the opportunity to engage) in activities that involve risk of serious injury, including permanent disability and death, property theft or other loss, and severe social and economic loss. These risks include, but are not limited to, those caused by: (a) the actions, inactions, or negligence of the organizers of the Galactic Jungle Camp and Galactic Jungle's corporate directors, officers, managers, agents, representatives, volunteers, contractors, and/or affiliates (collectively, "GJ") and/or other members, friends, guests and visitors at the Galactic Jungle Camp; (b) conditions of the premises or equipment used (whether or not owned by GJ), including, without limitation, UFO Boards, bicycles, scooters, and zorbs; (c) temperature; (d) the widespread potential use at Burning Man 2022 by attendees of fire, pyrotechnics, flame effects, drugs, alcohol and other similar dangerous conditions and activities; and (e) bicycle, vehicular and other traffic. I further acknowledge and fully understand that there may also be other risks that are not known or foreseeable at this time. I knowingly and voluntarily assume all risk of property loss, personal injury, or death, which may occur as a general attendee at Burning Man 2022 and as a friend, guest or visitor of Galactic Jungle Camp, and hereby (on behalf of myself and my guests and invitees) forever release, discharge, agree not to sue, and hold harmless GJ from any claim arising from the above risks, even if arising from the negligence of GJ or from third parties, and I assume full responsibility and liability for my attendance and participation at Burning Man 2022.
- I acknowledge the contagious nature of the COVID-19 virus, and voluntarily assume the risk that I may be exposed to or infected by COVID-19 by visiting or participating in Burning Man 2022, and that such exposure or infection may result in personal injury, serious illness, permanent disability or death. I voluntarily agree to assume all of the foregoing risks and accept sole responsibility for any injury to myself. I understand and agree that the release granted herein includes any claims based on the actions, omissions, or negligence of GJ, whether a COVID-19 infection occurs before, during, or after my visit to or participation in Burning Man 2022. I understand that Galactic Jungle Camp may provide me with an antigen or PCR test designed to detect the presence of COVID-19. Notwithstanding the provision of such a test, Galactic Jungle Camp cannot, and does not, provide any assurances that there will be no exposure to COVID-19 at Burning Man 2022, and I acknowledge and agree that the assumptions of risk set forth herein shall be enforceable to the fullest extent permitted by law.
- 5. I represent and warrant that I will not attend Burning Man 2022 if I have experienced any of the following in the 72 hours prior to the event: fever or feverish feelings (without relieving fever through the use of medication, prescription or over-the-counter), cough, shortness of breath/difficulty breathing, muscle pain not caused by physical exertion, bluish

## 2022 - Waiver, Release and Confidentiality Form To Be Signed by all GJ 2022 Camp Attendees

lips/face, loss of taste, persistent pain/pressure in the chest, new confusion, or inability to arouse or other symptom associated with COVID-19 and/or otherwise being unwell, and agree that I will immediately leave Galactic Jungle Camp if I am not feeling as I normally do. I acknowledge and agree to take appropriate precautions, including but not limited to maintaining good personal hygiene, including frequent hand washing, masking, and any other precautions as instructed by Galactic Jungle Camp personnel.

- 6. I acknowledge that this waiver and release of liability is an essential and material term, without which Galactic Jungle Camp would not allow my entry or participation. I agree to this waiver and release of liability in consideration for my entry and participation.
- 7. I acknowledge that I will not use any cameras, video or other recording devices, whether on a mobile phone or other medium, while in Galactic Jungle Camp. I understand that Galactic Jungle Camp reserves the right to take possession of and confiscate my mobile phone, camera, video or other recording device and any photos, videos or other recorded images used or taken while on the Galactic Jungle Camp premises.
- 8. I acknowledge that Galactic Jungle Camp may run a background check on me in connection with my membership to Galactic Jungle Camp.
- 9. I also agree that should any dispute arise between me and GJ, such dispute will be resolved through a confidential and binding arbitration before JAMS and governed by JAMS rules with a hearing held in San Francisco.